UNOFFICIAL COPY

3315 (Rev. 6/11/02) CCG 0015
Memorandum of Judgment

e i coumro AT MAIA
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Doc#: 1207218092 Fee: $40.00

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A, Eugene “Qene” Moore
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 03/12/2012 04:28 PM Pg: 1012

V.

Euro Marble & Granite, Inc., a
dissolved Illinois corrcration; and
Nicolae Iepan

Recorder's Stamp~

No. 10L 1359

MEMORANDYM OF JUDGMENT

on March 9 , 2012 , judgment was entered in this court

in favor of the plaintiff JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

and against defendant Nicola¢ lepan

whose address is 3924 W. 64th Street, Chicago, IL 60629

in the amount of § 108,713.14

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THE FOREGOING JUDGMENT
1S ATTACHED HERETO.

Atty. No.: 48614 Judge Judge's No.

Name: Sara Eber/Thompson Coburn LLP

Atty. for: Plaintiff

Address: 55 E. Monroe St., 37th Floor
City/State/Zip: Chicago, L 60603
Telephone: 312.346.7500

DOROTHY BROWN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS




1207216092 Page: 2 of 2

UNOEFICIAL COPY

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
COUNTY DEPARTMENT - LAW DIVISION

IPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

)
)
Plaintiff, )
)
V. ) No. 10 L 1359

)

EURO MARBLE & GRANITE, INC., a ) Judge John C. Griffin
dissolved IlLiaeis corporation; and NICOLAE )
IEPAN, )
)
pefendants. )

- ORDER

This cause coming to be heerd for case management conference and Plaintiff’s Motion for
Default/Summary Judgment, due notice having been given, the Court being fully advised in the
premises;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

1. Default judgment is entered in favor of Plaintiff JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. and
against Defendant Euro Marble Granite, Inc. on Cowst] of Plaintiff's Amended Complaint in the
amount of $108,713.14, which sum consists of unpaid principal ($98,400.00), unpaid accrued interest
($6,732.88), late charges and fees ($696.26), contractual aftorncys’ fees ($2,500.00) and statutory costs

($384.00);

2. Summary judgment is entered in.favor of Plaintiff 7#Moergan Chase Bank, N.A. and
against Defendant Nicolae lepan on Count 11 of PlaintifPs Amended Complaint in the amount of
$108,713.14, which sum consists of unpaid principal ($98,400.0), anaid accrued interest
' (56,732.88), late charges and fees ($696.26), contractual attorneys’ fees ($2,300.02) and statutory cosis
($384.00); and

3. Plaintiff shall cause a copy of this judgment to be mailed to Defendanis via first class |
mail within one business day after the entry thereof. M
Entered: TR
IS‘;‘;CX FE-&T““ JUDGE JORN C. GRIFFIN-1981
Thompson Coburn LLP _ . _
55 East Monroe 1 §27:Eleor - Co i i MAR -9 2012
Chicago, IL 60603, 1. =+ - N o B _uurwary oUW
3123467500 i T T , ."?. . RN ‘ g;:bié:g’é%*g“fc%ﬁ%‘%{ SOURT
e )‘” i L. ; I g . ° _v‘q;-k "-; A .

Firm LD. 48614, . PR

I A

A
e s
k-2




